00:47:22
00:48:02
00:48:22
00:48:24
00:48:26
00:48:26
00:48:27
00:48:30
00:48:32
00:48:34
00:48:34
00:48:35
00:48:38
00:48:39
00:48:39
00:48:40
00:48:42
00:48:47
00:48:48
00:48:57
00:49:16
00:49:36
00:49:38
00:51:52
00:52:04
00:52:09
00:53:58
00:54:00
00:54:02
00:54:02
00:54:03
00:54:04
00:54:04
00:54:04
00:54:04
00:54:05
00:54:07
00:54:08
00:54:09
00:54:10
00:54:11
00:54:13
00:54:13
00:54:16

Sandra Scott:
Sandra Scott:
Lauren Bean:
Michel Hudson:
Lauren Holloway:
Mary Lovell:
Stanfill:

Shirley Dupree:

Jacqueline Jackson:

Shelly Myers:
Donna Wald:

Jenifer Fuller - DPSF:

Ashley Adair:
Stan:

Brittany Viegas:
KATIE KAUFFMAN:
Sandra Scott:
Chelsea Ormond:
Donna Busler:
Monette’s iPad:
Janette Boazman:
Tracy Phelps:
Tracy Phelps:
Lauren Holloway:
Sandra Scott:
Michel Hudson:
Suzi Pagel:

Tracy Phelps:
Brittany Viegas:
Donna Wald:
Lauren Bean:
Stanfill:

Janette Boazman:
Mary Lovell:

Pam Crabtree:
Lauren Holloway:
KATIE KAUFFMAN:
Ashley Adair:
Monette’s iPad:

Jacqueline Jackson:
Jenifer Fuller - DPSF:

Sandra Scott:
Shirley Dupree:
Donna Busler:

hello all.

Yes, | have attended sessions at TEFN with Brian.

Good morning, Sandra!

Interim ED

Executive Director

Board member

President

Exec. Director

Executive Director

Executive Director

Director

Coordinator

Executive Director

Board Member

Exec Director

Executive Director of Lake Travis Education Foundation
Executive Director

Executive Director

Director, Nonprofit Leadership Center, Angelina College
Board member

Interim Executive Director

You can grab the guide on the event page here...
https://www.tefn.org/events/onboarding-new-board-members-is-not-just-an-orientation/
Board roster?

Why they want to be a board member

That we're glad to have them as part of the organization.
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00:54:16 Sheila Olson:
00:54:17 Chelsea Ormond:
00:54:44 Ashley Adair:
00:54:44 KATIE KAUFFMAN:
00:54:45 Tracy Phelps:
00:54:45 Brittany Viegas:
00:54:47 Mary Lovell:
00:54:47 Donna Wald:
00:54:47 Lauren Holloway:
00:54:48 Lauren Bean:
00:54:48 Jacqueline Jackson:
00:54:49 Chelsea Ormond:
00:54:50 Donna Busler:
00:54:50 Pam Crabtree:
00:54:51 Janette Boazman:
00:54:51 Stanfill:

00:54:53 Suzi Pagel:
00:54:53 KATIE KAUFFMAN:
00:54:56 Sheila Olson:
00:54:58 Shirley Dupree:
00:55:00 Sandra Scott:
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00:55:20 Shirley Dupree: | didn't get exact amounts of money or exact date!
00:55:20 Monette’s iPad: 3

01:11:02 Sandra Scott: orientation, emails, one-on-one, large group, binder
01:11:30 Mary Lovell: video on strategy

01:13:09 Tracy Phelps: You can find Brian’s book here:

https://www.amazon.com/Ambassadors-Journey-Parable-Nonprofit-
Leadership/dp/1733055312/ref=sr 1 1?dchild=1&keywords=ambassador%27s+journey&qid=1612972
099&sr=8-1

01:17:01 Janette Boazman: | LOVE the idea of Board Mentorship
01:18:19 Shirley Dupree: I'm interested in knowing how many board members each
foundation here has?

01:18:43 Janette Boazman: 7
01:18:50 Shelly Myers: Max 15
01:18:55 Ashley Adair: 33
01:18:57 Brittany Viegas: 15
01:18:57 Jennifer Fry: 19
01:19:00 KATIE KAUFFMAN: 30
01:19:13 Shirley Dupree: 18

01:19:36 Jacqueline Jackson: Max 25



01:19:50 Lauren Bean: Good question, Shirley! | may also be able to send you info from the
survey we did with TEFN last fall.

01:20:10 Shirley Dupree: Thanks, Lauren - that would be great.
01:20:54 Monette’s iPad: 1 myself, right now. We are restarting our foundation after a 3
year hold. We are working on building our board.

01:21:41 Shirley Dupree: Coming out of Covid might be a good time to do that if you've
been in a situation that you need to start over.

01:23:42 Shelly Myers: How long is your typical Board meeting?
01:25:09 Tracy Phelps: Link for Brian’s book is up in the chat. To purchase for your entire
board or signed copies, please email info@coreinsightsleadership.com

01:25:45 Tracy Phelps: Here is the link again: You can find Brian’s book here:
https://www.amazon.com/Ambassadors-Journey-Parable-Nonprofit-
Leadership/dp/1733055312/ref=sr 1 1?dchild=1&keywords=ambassador¥%27s+journey&qid=1612972
099&sr=8-1

01:29:33 Donna Busler: I've read the book and found it to be well written, interesting and
informative with practical ideas for board development. | will recommend it in our classes, EDs and
board members. Itis an excellent resource for reminding leadership what it was like to become a
leader/board member!

01:30:02 Tracy Phelps: That’s so great, Donna! Thank you for sharing that :)
01:30:54 Pam Crabtree: 1 hour

01:30:54 Ashley Adair: We have monthly 1-hour meetings

01:30:54 Shirley Dupree: 1.5 hours

01:30:57 Donna Wald: 90 minutes

01:30:58 Jacqueline Jackson: 45 minutes to an hour

01:31:04 Sheila Olson: 1 hour

01:31:10 Donna Wald: We meet monthly

01:31:14 KATIE KAUFFMAN: 1.5 hours

01:31:28 Shelly Myers: Thanks all!

01:31:36 Janette Boazman: Have any boards used your book for an all-board book study or

book read in preparation for a retreat?

01:33:03 Ashley Adair: How do you typically pair new directors with a mentor? Do you
recommend pairing the new director with the director that nominated them?

01:33:53 Chelsea Ormond: You mention under ambassadors “equip and train them to share”.
Can you please explain further? Other than committee reports, what are some other things board
members can share?



01:39:03
01:39:06
01:39:06
01:39:07
01:39:09
01:39:11
01:39:16
01:39:22
01:39:22
01:39:22
01:39:23
01:39:23
01:39:30
01:39:36
01:39:39
01:39:39
presentations
01:39:45
01:39:53
01:39:56
01:40:31
01:40:46

01:40:54

Pam Crabtree:
Mary Lovell:
Janette Boazman:
Donna Busler:
Lauren Holloway:
Donna Wald:

KATIE KAUFFMAN:
Stanfill:

Shelly Myers:
Jacqueline Jackson:
Heather McFarland:
Michel Hudson:
Shirley Dupree:
iGo-Go:

Chelsea Ormond:
Ashley Adair:

Sandra Scott:
Jenifer Fuller - DPSF:
Sheila Olson:

Donna Busler:
Donna Busler:

Board Mentorship

Mentorship

Mentorship

Board mentorship

Board mentorship

This has been so helpful! | love the mentorship idea!!!
Creating experiences for the board

equipping to share

Small Group discussions during meetings

Personal connection with board members and mentorship
small groups in board meetings

Giving board members assignments to do research and present.
Ambassadorship - board seeing themselves as ambassadors
The mentorships

Including the social aspect! Making it FUN!

Mentorship and having directors join for community

creating experiences

the social engagement

Board mentorship and having board members learn and share.
Write board mentoring curriculum.

develop experiences.

Tracy Phelps: Here is Brian’s contact information: For board training, retreat
facilitation, or board engagement facilitation, they can call or email me.
Brian@CorelnsightsLeadership.com or 903-534-1525.

01:40:55
01:41:03
01:41:11
01:41:12
01:41:24
01:41:24

Sandra Scott:
Chelsea Ormond:
Janette Boazman:
Monette’s iPad:
Shirley Dupree:
Tracy Phelps:

update mentorship training

This was GREAT! Thank you!

Thank you Brian!

Thank you

Great info! Thanks!!

Evaluation link: https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/FTFHTNK




