00:47:22	Sandra Scott:	hello all.
00:48:02	Sandra Scott:	Yes, I have attended sessions at TEFN with Brian.
00:48:22	Lauren Bean:	Good morning, Sandra!
00:48:24	Michel Hudson:	Interim ED
00:48:26	Lauren Holloway:	Executive Director
00:48:26	Mary Lovell:	Board member
00:48:27	Stanfill:	President
00:48:30	Shirley Dupree:	Exec. Director
00:48:32	Jacqueline Jackson:	Executive Director
00:48:34	Shelly Myers:	Executive Director
00:48:34	Donna Wald:	Director
00:48:35	Jenifer Fuller - DPSF:	
00:48:38	Ashley Adair:	Executive Director
00:48:39	Stan:	Board Member
00:48:39	Brittany Viegas:	Exec Director
00:48:40	KATIE KAUFFMAN:	Executive Director of Lake Travis Education Foundation
00:48:42	Sandra Scott:	Executive Director
00:48:47	Chelsea Ormond:	Executive Director
00:48:48	Donna Busler:	Director, Nonprofit Leadership Center, Angelina College
00:48:57	Monette's iPad:	Board member
00:49:16	Janette Boazman:	Interim Executive Director
00:49:36	Tracy Phelps:	You can grab the guide on the event page here
	•	
00:49:38	Tracy Phelps:	https://www.tefn.org/events/onboarding-new-board-members-is-not-just-an-orientation/
00:49:38 00:51:52	Tracy Phelps: Lauren Holloway:	https://www.tefn.org/events/onboarding-new-board-members-is-not-just-an-orientation/ Board roster?
	•	
00:51:52	Lauren Holloway:	Board roster?
00:51:52 00:52:04	Lauren Holloway: Sandra Scott:	Board roster? Why they want to be a board member
00:51:52 00:52:04 00:52:09	Lauren Holloway: Sandra Scott: Michel Hudson:	Board roster? Why they want to be a board member That we're glad to have them as part of the organization.
00:51:52 00:52:04 00:52:09 00:53:58	Lauren Holloway: Sandra Scott: Michel Hudson: Suzi Pagel:	Board roster? Why they want to be a board member That we're glad to have them as part of the organization. 3
00:51:52 00:52:04 00:52:09 00:53:58 00:54:00	Lauren Holloway: Sandra Scott: Michel Hudson: Suzi Pagel: Tracy Phelps:	Board roster? Why they want to be a board member That we're glad to have them as part of the organization. 3 2
00:51:52 00:52:04 00:52:09 00:53:58 00:54:00 00:54:02	Lauren Holloway: Sandra Scott: Michel Hudson: Suzi Pagel: Tracy Phelps: Brittany Viegas:	Board roster? Why they want to be a board member That we're glad to have them as part of the organization. 3 2
00:51:52 00:52:04 00:52:09 00:53:58 00:54:00 00:54:02 00:54:02	Lauren Holloway: Sandra Scott: Michel Hudson: Suzi Pagel: Tracy Phelps: Brittany Viegas: Donna Wald:	Board roster? Why they want to be a board member That we're glad to have them as part of the organization. 3 2 2 2
00:51:52 00:52:04 00:52:09 00:53:58 00:54:00 00:54:02 00:54:02 00:54:03	Lauren Holloway: Sandra Scott: Michel Hudson: Suzi Pagel: Tracy Phelps: Brittany Viegas: Donna Wald: Lauren Bean:	Board roster? Why they want to be a board member That we're glad to have them as part of the organization. 3 2 2 2 3
00:51:52 00:52:04 00:52:09 00:53:58 00:54:00 00:54:02 00:54:02 00:54:03 00:54:04	Lauren Holloway: Sandra Scott: Michel Hudson: Suzi Pagel: Tracy Phelps: Brittany Viegas: Donna Wald: Lauren Bean: Stanfill:	Board roster? Why they want to be a board member That we're glad to have them as part of the organization. 3 2 2 2 3 2
00:51:52 00:52:04 00:52:09 00:53:58 00:54:00 00:54:02 00:54:02 00:54:03 00:54:04 00:54:04	Lauren Holloway: Sandra Scott: Michel Hudson: Suzi Pagel: Tracy Phelps: Brittany Viegas: Donna Wald: Lauren Bean: Stanfill: Janette Boazman:	Board roster? Why they want to be a board member That we're glad to have them as part of the organization. 3 2 2 2 3 2 one
00:51:52 00:52:04 00:52:09 00:53:58 00:54:00 00:54:02 00:54:02 00:54:03 00:54:04 00:54:04 00:54:04	Lauren Holloway: Sandra Scott: Michel Hudson: Suzi Pagel: Tracy Phelps: Brittany Viegas: Donna Wald: Lauren Bean: Stanfill: Janette Boazman: Mary Lovell:	Board roster? Why they want to be a board member That we're glad to have them as part of the organization. 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 one 3
00:51:52 00:52:04 00:52:09 00:53:58 00:54:00 00:54:02 00:54:02 00:54:03 00:54:04 00:54:04 00:54:04 00:54:04	Lauren Holloway: Sandra Scott: Michel Hudson: Suzi Pagel: Tracy Phelps: Brittany Viegas: Donna Wald: Lauren Bean: Stanfill: Janette Boazman: Mary Lovell: Pam Crabtree:	Board roster? Why they want to be a board member That we're glad to have them as part of the organization. 3 2 2 2 3 2 one 3 3 3
00:51:52 00:52:04 00:52:09 00:53:58 00:54:00 00:54:02 00:54:02 00:54:03 00:54:04 00:54:04 00:54:04 00:54:04 00:54:04	Lauren Holloway: Sandra Scott: Michel Hudson: Suzi Pagel: Tracy Phelps: Brittany Viegas: Donna Wald: Lauren Bean: Stanfill: Janette Boazman: Mary Lovell: Pam Crabtree: Lauren Holloway:	Board roster? Why they want to be a board member That we're glad to have them as part of the organization. 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 one 3 3 2
00:51:52 00:52:04 00:52:09 00:53:58 00:54:00 00:54:02 00:54:02 00:54:03 00:54:04 00:54:04 00:54:04 00:54:04 00:54:05 00:54:07	Lauren Holloway: Sandra Scott: Michel Hudson: Suzi Pagel: Tracy Phelps: Brittany Viegas: Donna Wald: Lauren Bean: Stanfill: Janette Boazman: Mary Lovell: Pam Crabtree: Lauren Holloway: KATIE KAUFFMAN:	Board roster? Why they want to be a board member That we're glad to have them as part of the organization. 3 2 2 2 3 2 one 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 3
00:51:52 00:52:04 00:52:09 00:53:58 00:54:00 00:54:02 00:54:02 00:54:03 00:54:04 00:54:04 00:54:04 00:54:04 00:54:05 00:54:07 00:54:08	Lauren Holloway: Sandra Scott: Michel Hudson: Suzi Pagel: Tracy Phelps: Brittany Viegas: Donna Wald: Lauren Bean: Stanfill: Janette Boazman: Mary Lovell: Pam Crabtree: Lauren Holloway: KATIE KAUFFMAN: Ashley Adair:	Board roster? Why they want to be a board member That we're glad to have them as part of the organization. 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 one 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2
00:51:52 00:52:04 00:52:09 00:53:58 00:54:00 00:54:02 00:54:02 00:54:03 00:54:04 00:54:04 00:54:04 00:54:04 00:54:05 00:54:05 00:54:05	Lauren Holloway: Sandra Scott: Michel Hudson: Suzi Pagel: Tracy Phelps: Brittany Viegas: Donna Wald: Lauren Bean: Stanfill: Janette Boazman: Mary Lovell: Pam Crabtree: Lauren Holloway: KATIE KAUFFMAN: Ashley Adair: Monette's iPad:	Board roster? Why they want to be a board member That we're glad to have them as part of the organization. 3 2 2 2 3 2 one 3 3 2 2 4
00:51:52 00:52:04 00:52:09 00:53:58 00:54:00 00:54:02 00:54:02 00:54:03 00:54:04 00:54:04 00:54:04 00:54:04 00:54:05 00:54:05 00:54:07 00:54:08 00:54:09 00:54:10	Lauren Holloway: Sandra Scott: Michel Hudson: Suzi Pagel: Tracy Phelps: Brittany Viegas: Donna Wald: Lauren Bean: Stanfill: Janette Boazman: Mary Lovell: Pam Crabtree: Lauren Holloway: KATIE KAUFFMAN: Ashley Adair: Monette's iPad: Jacqueline Jackson:	Board roster? Why they want to be a board member That we're glad to have them as part of the organization. 3 2 2 2 3 2 one 3 3 2 2 4
00:51:52 00:52:04 00:52:09 00:53:58 00:54:00 00:54:02 00:54:02 00:54:03 00:54:04 00:54:04 00:54:04 00:54:04 00:54:05 00:54:05 00:54:07 00:54:08 00:54:09 00:54:10 00:54:11	Lauren Holloway: Sandra Scott: Michel Hudson: Suzi Pagel: Tracy Phelps: Brittany Viegas: Donna Wald: Lauren Bean: Stanfill: Janette Boazman: Mary Lovell: Pam Crabtree: Lauren Holloway: KATIE KAUFFMAN: Ashley Adair: Monette's iPad: Jacqueline Jackson: Jenifer Fuller - DPSF:	Board roster? Why they want to be a board member That we're glad to have them as part of the organization. 3 2 2 2 3 2 one 3 3 2 2 2 4 1
00:51:52 00:52:04 00:52:09 00:53:58 00:54:00 00:54:02 00:54:02 00:54:03 00:54:04 00:54:04 00:54:04 00:54:04 00:54:05 00:54:07 00:54:08 00:54:09 00:54:10 00:54:11 00:54:13	Lauren Holloway: Sandra Scott: Michel Hudson: Suzi Pagel: Tracy Phelps: Brittany Viegas: Donna Wald: Lauren Bean: Stanfill: Janette Boazman: Mary Lovell: Pam Crabtree: Lauren Holloway: KATIE KAUFFMAN: Ashley Adair: Monette's iPad: Jacqueline Jackson: Jenifer Fuller - DPSF: Sandra Scott:	Board roster? Why they want to be a board member That we're glad to have them as part of the organization. 3 2 2 2 3 2 one 3 2 2 3 2 4 1 2 2

	00:54:16	Sheila Olson:	3	
	00:54:17	Chelsea Ormond:	1	
	00:54:44	Ashley Adair:	2	
	00:54:44	KATIE KAUFFMAN:	2	
	00:54:45	Tracy Phelps:	1	
	00:54:45	Brittany Viegas:	1	
	00:54:47	Mary Lovell:	3	
	00:54:47	Donna Wald:	2	
	00:54:47	Lauren Holloway:	2	
	00:54:48	Lauren Bean:	3	
	00:54:48	Jacqueline Jackson:	3	
	00:54:49	Chelsea Ormond:	1	
	00:54:50	Donna Busler:	2	
	00:54:50	Pam Crabtree:	3	
	00:54:51	Janette Boazman:	1	
	00:54:51	Stanfill:	1	
	00:54:53	Suzi Pagel:	3	
	00:54:53	KATIE KAUFFMAN:	2	
	00:54:56	Sheila Olson:	3	
	00:54:58	Shirley Dupree:	4	
	00:55:00	Sandra Scott:	2	
	00:55:20	Shirley Dupree:	I didn't get exact amounts of money or exact date!	
	00:55:20	Monette's iPad:	3	
	01:11:02	Sandra Scott:	orientation, emails, one-on-one, large group, binder	
	01:11:30	Mary Lovell:	video on strategy	
	01:13:09	Tracy Phelps:	You can find Brian's book here:	
https://www.amazon.com/Ambassadors-Journey-Parable-Nonprofit-				
Leadership/dp/1733055312/ref=sr 1 1?dchild=1&keywords=ambassador%27s+journey&qid=1612972				
<u>099&sr=8-1</u>				
	01:17:01	Janette Boazman:	LLOVE the idea of Board Montarchin	
	01:17:01	Shirley Dupree:	I LOVE the idea of Board Mentorship I'm interested in knowing how many board members each	
	foundation he		Thi interested in knowing now many board members each	
roundation here has:				
	01:18:43	Janette Boazman:	7	
	01:18:50	Shelly Myers:	Max 15	
	01:18:55	Ashley Adair:	33	
	01:18:57	Brittany Viegas:	15	
	01:18:57	Jennifer Fry:	19	
	01:19:00	KATIE KAUFFMAN:	30	
	01:19:13	Shirley Dupree:	18	
	01.10.26	lacqueline lackson:	May 25	

Jacqueline Jackson:

Max 25

01:19:36

01:19:50 Lauren Bean: Good question, Shirley! I may also be able to send you info from the survey we did with TEFN last fall.

01:20:10 Shirley Dupree: Thanks, Lauren - that would be great.

01:20:54 Monette's iPad: 1 myself, right now. We are restarting our foundation after a 3 year hold. We are working on building our board.

01:21:41 Shirley Dupree: Coming out of Covid might be a good time to do that if you've been in a situation that you need to start over.

01:23:42 Shelly Myers: How long is your typical Board meeting?

01:25:09 Tracy Phelps: Link for Brian's book is up in the chat. To purchase for your entire

board or signed copies, please email info@coreinsightsleadership.com

01:25:45 Tracy Phelps: Here is the link again: You can find Brian's book here:

https://www.amazon.com/Ambassadors-Journey-Parable-Nonprofit-

 $\underline{Leadership/dp/1733055312/ref=sr_1_1?dchild=1\&keywords=ambassador\%27s+journey\&qid=1612972\\099\&sr=8-1$

O1:29:33 Donna Busler: I've read the book and found it to be well written, interesting and informative with practical ideas for board development. I will recommend it in our classes, EDs and board members. It is an excellent resource for reminding leadership what it was like to become a leader/board member!

01:30:02	Tracy Phelps:	That's so great, Donna! Thank you for sharing that :)
	/ -	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

01:30:54 Pam Crabtree: 1 hour

01:30:54 Ashley Adair: We have monthly 1-hour meetings

01:30:54 Shirley Dupree: 1.5 hours 01:30:57 Donna Wald: 90 minutes

01:30:58 Jacqueline Jackson: 45 minutes to an hour

01:31:04 Sheila Olson: 1 hour

01:31:10 Donna Wald: We meet monthly

01:31:14 KATIE KAUFFMAN: 1.5 hours 01:31:28 Shelly Myers: Thanks all!

01:31:36 Janette Boazman: Have any boards used your book for an all-board book study or

book read in preparation for a retreat?

O1:33:03 Ashley Adair: How do you typically pair new directors with a mentor? Do you recommend pairing the new director with the director that nominated them?

01:33:53 Chelsea Ormond: You mention under ambassadors "equip and train them to share". Can you please explain further? Other than committee reports, what are some other things board members can share?

	01:39:03	Pam Crabtree:	Board Mentorship
	01:39:06	Mary Lovell:	Mentorship
	01:39:06	Janette Boazman:	Mentorship
	01:39:07	Donna Busler:	Board mentorship
	01:39:09	Lauren Holloway:	Board mentorship
	01:39:11	Donna Wald:	This has been so helpful! I love the mentorship idea!!!
	01:39:16	KATIE KAUFFMAN:	Creating experiences for the board
	01:39:22	Stanfill:	equipping to share
	01:39:22	Shelly Myers:	Small Group discussions during meetings
	01:39:22	Jacqueline Jackson:	Personal connection with board members and mentorship
	01:39:23	Heather McFarland:	small groups in board meetings
	01:39:23	Michel Hudson:	Giving board members assignments to do research and present.
	01:39:30	Shirley Dupree:	Ambassadorship - board seeing themselves as ambassadors
	01:39:36	iGo-Go:	The mentorships
	01:39:39	Chelsea Ormond:	Including the social aspect! Making it FUN!
	01:39:39	Ashley Adair:	Mentorship and having directors join for community
	presentations		
	01:39:45	Sandra Scott:	creating experiences
	01:39:53	Jenifer Fuller - DPSF:	the social engagement
	01:39:56	Sheila Olson:	Board mentorship and having board members learn and share.
	01:40:31	Donna Busler:	Write board mentoring curriculum.
	01:40:46	Donna Busler:	develop experiences.
	01:40:54	Tracy Phelps: Here is	Brian's contact information: For board training, retreat
facilitation, or board engagement facilitation, they can call or email me.			
Brian@CoreInsightsLeadership.com or 903-534-1525.			

01:40:55 Sandra Scott:	update mentorship training
01:41:03 Chelsea Ormond:	This was GREAT! Thank you!
01:41:11 Janette Boazman:	Thank you Brian!
01:41:12 Monette's iPad:	Thank you
01:41:24 Shirley Dupree:	Great info! Thanks!!
01:41:24 Tracy Phelps:	Evaluation link: https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/FTFHTNK